

AGENDA Calhoun County Council March 10, 2025 5:30 p.m. oun County Council Chaml

Calhoun County Council Chambers 102 Courthouse Drive, Suite 110 St. Matthews, SC 29135

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation
- III. Approval of Agenda
- **IV. Public Comments** (3 minutes maximum)
- V. Public Hearings
 - 1. Ordinance 2025-4

Third Reading

AN ORDINANCE TO AMENDING CHAPTER 14 OF THE CALHOUN COUNTY CODE OF ORDINANCES, TO ALLOW FOR AMENDMENTS TO THE REQUIREMENTS AND REGULATIONS FOR CEMETERIES AND BURIALS

2. Ordinance 2025-1

Third Reading

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ANIMAL CONTROL CODE

VI. Approval of Minutes

February 24, 2025 regular meeting

VII. Appointments

1. Calhoun County Library Board of Trustees

VIII. Appearances

- 1. Dee Robinson, Tri-County Commission on Alcohol and Drug Abuse (TCCADA) South Carolina Opioid Recovery Fund (SCORF) grant project
- 2. Pierce L. Wehman, First Circuit Public Defender updates
- 3. Bob Brockington, Clerk of Court court challenges

To speak during the Public Comments portion of the Agenda, please sign in on the yellow sign-in sheet at the entrance.

IX. New Business

1. Tennis/Pickleball Court Resurfacing at Heyward Community Park – Park and Recreation Development (PARD) Funds (approval required)

X. Administrator

XI. Adjournment

<u>ADA Compliance</u> – In compliance with ADA/Section 504, Calhoun County is prepared to make accommodations for individuals needing assistance with special needs. Special assistance requests should be made to the County Council Office at **803-874-2435** seventy-two (72) hours prior to the meeting.